EMIGORA (hurry. K	CC 4/AXA1800	6970 , K	10039	LKK: IDAC:
Surveyac,	Kalvin	DOI: ASSIGN	11/1/0	ate / Time :	12/4/18
		2. W	Re	egistered in Merin	ien: 121918
Pre-assign / CCU	FTE (L)	LA C		CO	473003 / 4
Insured Vehicle No	11/024	100	Claim No.		4 1 300 m X
Name of Insured	TOANS-C	ABY EM/CON III	Policy No. :	P15	80520
Q Q		Prince	Process of Particular Science	0.1	mondy.
Insured Tel No.	(alla)	HP:	Make / Model :	Cross T	meter of Ohn Am Wa
Excess Sec II :SS	2,000.00	D.O.A: 11-4-18	Place of Accident	1027 00	& Maxwell Rd
Is driver the owner	? (YES / NO)	Nature of Accident :		0	dulkyanou kot
If NO, Driver Nar	me / Age :	\sim	OI GIA REPORT:		GIA REPORT: YES / NO
Driver Tel	No.:	(V/L- (ES/NO)	Insured Liability:	%	Final? Yes/No
Steps	<u> </u>		1		-
INSRS:	INSRS		INSRS:		INSRS:
WSP: (N) W	JOYAN WSP:		WSP:	1	WSP:
Tel: Liability:	Tel: Liabili	, H	Tel : Liability :	H H	Tel: Liability:
RMKS:	RMKS RMKS	140	RMKS:		RMKS:
Date/ Time		7/1	*ACIACIONA 2		
- A l	CALCUNDET A DELL	can 1 Jan On 2 a 1 Willat	3m 1: per milyings	TAGE	DATE / PIC
Λ/9/\/	2000200	at the section de		on-Reporting ltr (1s	77. A.
Phone	CHESTER X			on-Reporting ltr (2r	Marian.
1.00	- N- 1-7 - 1-7			on-Reporting ltr (Fi otification ltr (if nor	
	FILE PRIVING : - AZE	SET THINK TO OIL		all OI:	SEMAL 5.7.19
		X X X	A	fter call ltr to OI:	/
				ocumentation Che	
			14-	otification ltr (if nor	n-pickup)
				fter call ltr to OI:	
				uthorisation To Act clease Voucher:	
			540	nal Repair Bill:	
	RECEI	VED 0 3 AUG 2018		ar Rental Invoice:	
		1 he ha . U . at . at 14 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	Te	owing Invoice	
			L	TA / GIA :	
				edical Bill:	
_			i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	R:	
				fandate/Reject Ins	truction:
				OD ayment Breakdow	n Form:
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time: -	Sent By: -		ost-Repair Photos	
				thers:	
FINALIZATION	Date/Time: 11-4-18	Confirm with: FALEY	C	Confirm by: Pluck	
Repair Cost: Pl	SS 900 - 48 (days) Reduction:	>5 %		Email Call
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 21-1-18	Confirm with VRIANAMA		mail Call	
Final Liability:	10.0	/ Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: 3		NO or B 28, Ass.	Lin:
Repair Cost: w[45]	SS984.9)		ROPR FOUND TR-		
Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU):	SS 23/4-00 (2 SS - (S x	days) x +\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\		MAIN	N OBNE
Loss of Income (LOI):		2 days)			1010
LOR only LOU only		OR + LOI Tick only or	ne}		10 10
GIA/LTA Search	S\$ -				
Medical:	S\$ ~	7, \$50.55 - 1477, nev 2, 2010-nev 4	11.11.41.5		fmal/Reject/Private Settle
Disbursement:	S\$ - S\$ -	(e.g. Tow/ Independe		Report Format: Survey fee:	19°
Legal Cost Total:	85 1.3 (R.9)	Global Sum SS:	3	, marvey tee	
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time: 21-1-18	Confirm with: Wallen	Е	mail Call	
Payee 1:	S\$1,3,8.41	Nume 1: (pt/spertual/spe		7211111	
Payee 2: (Str liz if N.A.)	43	Name 2:	TIE TIE	A.F.	
Payee 2 (Summer of 2) A.)	SS	Name 3:			
Annual Contract Street of Street Street Street Street	The second secon				

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORTDELGRO

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Bracos Read Singapore 579701 Marrine +85 6083 6250 Fabornia +85 6250 9758

Service Certifies
255 Bracost Reso Singapore 579707
255 Bracost Reso Singapore 509265
365 Pandan Road Singapore 509265
7 Sunger Kadur Wer Singapore 758196
24 Sanoko Coop Singapore 758196





CUSTOME



			. 200111110
o Gallundian - 1 🕳 🤘			并是国际LWSERTANET SELVE
Date: 12/4/18	Time Received: 0830	3. Vehicle Type:	4. Type of Towing:
New	SPARK Kakis	Private Taxi (CTPL/CCPL)	Normal Tow King Dolly
Name of Customer : M	Sim kim khoon	Fleet	Flat Bed
Contact No. : 9	3692253	STK (Boon Lay)	Crane-up
Vehicle No. : 5	HC1285C	5. Nature of Service:	6. Parts Replaced/Remarks:
Make/Model/Colour:	40	Jumpstart Recovery	
Email :		Change Tyre / Battery	
Location: 109 Bis	shan st12	8. V	/ehicle Tow - In Workshop: Smoky Exhaust Wheel Jamme
Preferred Workshop:	,		Overheating Steering Faul
	oyang	Pandan	Brake Faulty Alternator Fa
	Sungei Kadut	Ubi L	Starting Problem Loss Power Accident Engine Stalle
	(omoco (UBI / Leng Kee)	Cycle & Carriage (PD)	Return Taxi
Others:			
Odometer Reading	4	11. Radio / CD Play	er man
Odomotor reading		□ ок	As
and the contract of the contra	[5] 4/4] 4/5 [5/4] 5]	Faulty	
Fuel Level	: F 1/4 1/2 3/4 E	☐ Not tested	
b Attended	IN TRACKS AND SERVICE	New Market	
D'ARTICHAGA TO THE TOTAL		55.00.000.000	
Tow Truck / Recovery Van	n : 🗆 VRS 🖊 QA 🖂 GA		OTHERS
Name of Driver	: Jagan	TOWING	ما الله الله
Vehicle No.	: Vin 6680H		
	0830		#: Cracked X: Der
Time Dispatch	6900		/ ; Scatched O ; Mis
Time of Arrival	* /	 :	•
Time Completed	0130		Signature of Custome
sh Invoice Details (if a	applicable)	是 計 等是 并 表 注 是 外 体	
Cash Invoice No. :			
OF THE RESERVE AND		TOPACK THE VENT AND	
istomer Anknowledge		iding Global Positioning System (OD	S), audio compact disk, thumbdrive, carpark co
cash cards, spectacles, pen,	, etc.		
understand that any items is	eft behind are at my own risk and SPAF elevied if the customer decides neither	RK Car Care™ will not be held liable	for such losses.
outcriarge, lowing ree will be	Fiored it the castomer decides heither	to tow that proceed with the repairs	71.00
1, 1			
12/4/18	090	90	The state of the s
Date	Time)	Signature of Customer
WORKSHOP			
			v.
Name of Attending Staff/0	Guard Date & Time	of Arrival	Signature of Attending Staff/Guard
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O		CONTRACTOR OF CO	

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLE NO: SHA 1285C

AXA

DATE 12/4/2018 15:14



MAKE

MODEL : HYUNDAI i40

PP

Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	1	Amount
	Rear Bumper / What!			S	603.60
	Rear Bumper Clips			S	22.00
	1000 - 0.000 - 0.000 - 0.000 - 0.000 - 0.000 - 0.000 - 0.000 - 0.000 - 0.000 - 0.000 - 0.000 - 0.000 - 0.000 -				
	SUB TOTAL			s	625.60
	LESS 20%			S	125.12
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			S	500.48
	×.				
	. 6				
	Labour Charge				200
	Panel Beating			S	250:00
	Spray Painting Charge	* .		\$	250,00
	Wiring Charge			\$	50.00
	Towing Fees			S	60.00
	R/Refix Reverse Sensor			S	120.04
	TOTAL LABOUR			\$	730.00
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			\$	1,230.48
	ACC				
	Kalillek)				
	13/4/8 101. Ls				
	11 110 116		1		
	13/4/8 (015				
	1 1911				
	2/1/s	_			
	211		LKK Auto Consultants h	ence	notify
	V10 .1		To resursely pulse south to the follow	ving:	
	11/01/16				
	Beton Point y th		Third harry non-contract to the	mmat	ion
	Bu	- 1	Third bony, sure as on a few, No dept.	nout P	rejudice" basi
		'	Succession Strip is all strip in the strip i	resur	veyed and
		1.		msur	lince Compan
		l s	knowledges by Repairer gnature;		
			te:		
	This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of th	e above ve	hicle. The final repair of	quant	um will

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

Our Job Ref No : 305141176 ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969 Fax: 6546 8156 Date 16.04.2018 FINALIZATION FORM LKK Fax: Attn : KALVIN Vehicle Reg No. : SHC1285C Date of Accident : 11.04.2018 The survey and estimates of the repairs of the above-mentioned vehicle are as follows:-The repair job shall bill to: AXA SHC5960K The finalized amount shall be: \$ 500.48 Spare Parts after List discount (a) (b) Labour Charges Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost 920.48 Lumpsum Repair (if applicable) Total for Lumpsum repair cost after Less: 20% \$0.00 Final Lumpsum Repair cost \$0.00 3. Estimated normal period for repairs: working days. We shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed if there is no reply from you within 4. 7 working days Thank you for your assistance. 5. We confirm the estimates and finalized amount Signature: Signature: : FAUZY BIN MOKHTAR Name Name Tel 62148319 Date Fax : 65468156 For Official Use Only Document Confirm By Item Amount Attached Remarks (Signature) Yes or No 1. Rental Rate P/Day YES Loss of Income Paid N Survey Fees 4. LTA Search Fee 7.49 5. Medical Fees (on behalf of driver, if applicable) 6 Overrun Remarks:

OMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

intember of ComfortDelGro

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Bradoeli Road Brigapore 579701 Maintine + 65 8383 6280 Facannia + 65 8280 9755.

Date/Time: 12.04.2018 13:13

Page : 1

eam: ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1	JOB CARD Sales Order: 3817265	JC NO305141176
TOMER	REGN NO.: SHC1285C	MILEAGE
MS COMFORT TRANSPORTATION P	TE LTD HYUNDAI	FUELF
RESS 383 SIN MING DRIVE Singapore SINGAPORE 5757	MODEL	DATE/TIME IN 04.2018 08:30
(R) 65508755 (O)	YR OF MANU. 08.12.2016	TARGET DATE
OUNT CARD NO.	CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMHU097152	COMPLETION DATE/TIME:
		^

JOB DESCRIPTION

ccident Date: 11.04.2018 ATURE: 3P 11.04.18/B - AXA

returned to Service Reception upon collection

/NO

LABOR CODE

DESCRIPTION

CKED & PASSED OUT BY:	
SERVICE ADVISOR	CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE
wledgement Slip	Exit Pass
SHC1285C FAUZY	Vehicle No.: SHC1285C
of Service Advisor Signature/Date returned to Service Reception upon collection	Name of Service Advisor Date To be kept by Security Guard

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLE NO: SHA 1285C

MAKE

DATE 12/4/2018 15:14

MODEL : HYUNDAI i40 Unit Price Amount Parts Description/ Labour Type Qty 603.60 \$ Rear Bumper S Rear Bumper Clips / 22.00 S 625.60 SUB TOTAL 125.12 LESS 20% 500.48 DISCOUNTED TOTAL Labour Charge Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge \$ Wiring Charge Towing Fees R/Refix Reverse Sensor 730.00 TOTAL LABOUR 1,230.48 ESTIMATE TOTAL Kalillack)

13/4/8 101. Ls

2 Parts

PIP Pint p LL LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer -* the following: 1000 cknowless Septem gnature;

> This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Date: 16.04.2018 Time: 18:23:48

REPAIR ESTIMATE

Page: 1

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

JOB NO

305141176

REGN NO MILEAGE SHC1285C

MAKE

0000000000

MODEL

HYUNDAI

1-40

DATE OF REGN

08.12.2016

DATE/TIME IN

12.04.2018 08:30

ACCIDENT DATE

: 11.04.2018

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0103-0579-G I40VC COVER ASSY-RR BUMPE

1 603.60 20.00 603.60

10 L 22.00 25.00 16.50 17.60 0002 04-01-0101-0111-G HYUNDAI BUMPER COVER CLIP

SUB-TOTAL: 620.10

JOB NATURE

0000 L

PANEL BEATING

200.00

0001 L

SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE

200.00 20.00

0002 L

REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR

20.00

SUB-TOTAL : 240.00

TOTAL

AUTHORISED: YES / NO

860.10

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE

SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:

DATE:

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No. 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

To:

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd 8 Shenton Way #24-01

AXA Tower Singapore 068811 From: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Attn

Cynthia Loh

16 Apr 2018

Preliminary Advice

Insured Vehicle No : SHC5960K

TP Vehicle No

: SHC1285C

Accident Date

: 11/04/2018

Assignment Date

Make

HYUNDAI 140 1.7 CRDI F/L AT ABS AIRBAG 4DR

: 12/04/2018

Date of Inspection

13/04/2018

Est. Duration of Repair

: 2 days

Inspection At

: ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd (Loyang)

59 Loyang Drive

Singapore 508969

Point of Impact / General Description of Damages

The vehicle sustained impact / damages ...rear O/S.... portion and parts claimed are consistent to the accident.

Repairer's Estimate (Gross)	:S\$	1,230.48
Revised Amount	:S\$	920.48
Check Items (Estimated)	:S\$	0.00
Total	:S\$	920.48

Lump Sum Repair

S\$

Total Loss Consideration

New for Old Value	:S\$
Pre-Accident Value	:S\$
COE / PARF Rebate	:S\$
Salvage Value	:S\$
Margin for Repair	:S\$

Remarks

8)	The vehicle is repairable at our adjusted amount. We have also confirmed excess and policy coverage
		Kindly let us have your authorisation.

The vehicle is uneconomical to be repaired, you are advised to invite tender for the wreck.

(X)Other comments: We have not authorized repairs.



Our Ref : T	0418/ SHC1285C	WT(st)			ENGI	NEERING
Your Ref :						
Date :	2 ² -Apr-18	CDGE "	Taxi Claims Dept			ngineering Pte Lti I Singapore 57970
F-0000 12	030 = 000		ing Drive 4th Fir			line +65 6383 628
AXA Insurance		Singap	ore 508969		Facsin	nilie +65 8280 975
8 Shenton Wa						www.cdga.com.s
#24-01, AXA	Tower				Company Has	get may be years at
Singapore 068	811					Workshop
Attn : Motor C	laims Departme	nt WITHO	OUT PREJUDICE			Bradde 205 Braddell Roa Singapore 57970
Dear Sir						Loyan
ACCIDENT IN	IVOI VING OU	R TAXI SHC1285C	YOUR INSURED	SHC59	60K	59 Loyang Driv Singapore 50896
AND OTHER		· 1741 <u>011012000</u>	ON 11.04.18	011000		Sin Min
AND OTHER _			ON 11.04.10			383 Sin Ming Drivi Singapore 57571
We are the author	orised repair works	hop for Comfort Trans	portation Pte Ltd, the	e owner		Panda
		which was involved in t and the taxi driver con	기가는데, 이번 [4] (1.11] [4] [4] [4] (1.11 [4] [4] [4] [4]		our	45 Pandan Roa Singapore 60928
authorized us to	assist them in pres	senting their claims aga m the damage to the v	ainst the party respon			320 Ubi Road Singapore 40864
As the accident wa	as caused by the neg	ligent act of your insured	driving SHC5960K			Senok 24 Senoko Loo Singapore 75815
we are submittin	g these claim for yo	our consideration on be	ehalf of the claimant	S.		Sungel Kadu
TAXI OWNER'S 1 Cost of Rep				\$	984.91	Singapore 72879
2 2	days Loss of Ren	tal @ \$ 117.00	per day	\$	234.00	Yishu uo Industrial Park
3 Survey Rep		(Surveyed by M/s LKK)	= 1	\$	-	Singapore 76873
4 GIA/LTAS				\$	-	
5 GIA / Police	Report Fees			\$	- 2_	
6 Towing / Me	edical / Transporati	on Fees		\$		
	2.		Sub Total :	\$	1,218.91	
HIRER'S CLAIN	- TO 100 - T		per days	•	160.00	
72	days Loss of Incor	me @ \$ 80.00	- 100 1-00	\$		
			Total Claims:	\$	1,378.91	
We enclose here	with the following of	documents to support	the claims: -			
	하면 가게 되는 살아보다 보다 하면 사이를 하게 되는 것이 되었다.	pies of photographs	7	pcs		
b) LTA search	slip/s of :	SHC5960K				
c) GIA / Police	report/s of :	SHC1285C				
d) Letter of au	thority from owner	/ hirer / operator				
	copie/s of Accident S statement/s (x) Re	Scene Photo/s () Tr ental Rate letter (x) Dov	affic Compound () vntime/Mileage record			
Kindly look into to as soon as poss		s hear from you on the	settlement of the sa	aid claim	s	
		any settlement reacher m (if any) of the taxi dr		out		
Yours faithfully						

William Tan Deputy Manager

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8737 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: williamtan@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.









Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

From: Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 5 July 2018 2:53 PM To: 'claims@transcab.com.sg'

Cc: 'carrisalee@ava-ins.com'; 'icewong@ava-ins.com'; 'ireneng@ava-ins.com';

'foonghon@ava-ins.com'

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHC 5960K & SHC 1285C ALONG/AT CROSS JUNCTION OF

SHENTON WAY AND MAXWELL ROAD ON 11/04/2018

05 JULY 2018

Transcab Taxi Singapore

Dear Sir,

OUR REF : CC4/AXA18006970/K1ea3 YOUR REF : P1680520 (SHC 5960K)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHC 5960K & SHC 1285C ALONG/AT CROSS JUNCTION OF SHENTON

WAY AND MAXWELL ROAD ON 11/04/2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy. We also wish to advise that there is an excess of **\$\$5000.00** attached with Third Party Claims.

As Insurers, AXA shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to AXA and acknowledged by AXA.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to cst@axa.com.sg if not provided at our reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- · Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- · Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- · Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim.

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior knowledge and consent. If you receive any correspondence or legal document such as a Writ of Summons

in connection with this accident, please forward it to us immediately. You may email it to cst@axa.com.sg or deliver it by hand to our Customer Care Centre.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), we shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact our Claims Service Team at 1800-880 4888 at our operating hours 9:00am to 5:30pm or cst@axa.com.sg. Please quote our claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely,

Best Regards,

Asher Sng | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants

phone: 6841-6051 | email: ashersng@lkkauto.com |

fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-

25 | S(408933)

This is a computer generated letter and no signature is required.

cc Motor Claims Department AXA Insurance Pte Ltd LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

I 40 SHC1285C , SHC5960K

ON 11-Apr-18 19:30

ALONG

MAXWELL RD X JUNCTION SHENTON WAY.

I / We

SIM KIM KHOON

(Hirer) NRIC No.:

S0278362B

and/or

(Relief) NRIC No .:

Taxi Number

SHC1285C

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of

"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

12-Apr-2018

Name of Hirer

SIM KIM KHOON

Hirer NRIC

S0278362B

Signature:



Address

109 BISHAN STREET 12 #08-166

570109

Contact No.

93692253





CLAIM REF

: C0473003

INSURED

TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

We, COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD confirm that by letter of authorisation dated 12/04/2018, we are authorised to and do hereby give this discharge for ourselves and on behalf of COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD and the Hirer, SIM KIM KHOON of vehicle no. SHC 1285C.

Now we COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD for ourselves and the said Hirer and the driver jointly and severally:-

- a) agree to accept the sum of Singapore Dollars ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED EIGHTEEN AND CENTS NINETY ONE ONLY. (\$\$1,318.91) in the aggregate in full and final settlement of all claims of whatever kind including damages for personal injuries and/or damage to property that all and any of us may have against AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no. SHC 5960K arising out of an accident with SHC 1285C on 11/04/2018.
- b) declare that AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of the Insured vehicle shall not be liable for any further claim(s) whatsoever or howsoever present or future that any of us may have against AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no. SHC 5960K arising directly/indirectly as a consequence of the accident and hereby give our full and final discharge.
- We hereby declare that I/we am/are the person(s) entitled to receive the above settlement and hereby undertake to indemnify AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD against any claim made or to be made in respect of this settlement.

It is understood and agreed that payment herein is made in favour of COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD is made without any admission of liability whatsoever on the part of AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no. SHC 5960K.

Dated this		day of July 2018	*	
Signed by Company	(AUTHORISED SIGNATORY) COMFORTEEL BRO ERGRIEERING FTE LTD SR LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE SCRAFF	Please forward your COMFORTDELGRO	cheque made payable to. ENGINEERING PTE LTD
Witness	: _	h		
Name		GUANA DEPARTMENT		
I/C No	š	COMFORTDELORD ENGINEERING #15 LTD.		
Address		59 LOYANG DRIVE BINDAPORE \$18969		

"The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document"

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (Company Reg. No. 199903512M) B Shenton Way, #24-01 AXA Tower, Sirigapore 068811 Customer Centre #B1-01

Tel: +65 6880 4888 Fax: +65 6338 2522 Website: www.axa.com.sg

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of ComportDelgro

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

#24-01 8 SHENTON WAY AXA TOWKR SINGAPORE SG 068811

8010010

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Bradesii Flord Singapore 579707 Mainline + 65 6383 8260 Facamis + 65 6280 9755.

Workshops

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 558388 383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 45 Pandan Hand Singapore 609288 24 Seroko Limp Singapore 750156 7 Sungili Kadut Wily Singapore 728791 901 Yuhun Industral Purk A Singapore 7697 320 Ubi Aued 3 Singapore 408649

COMPANY RKG. No.: 199506048W Repeat printout. Page: 1

VEHCLE NO

INV. NO/DATE 91368089 17.04.2018

MAKE HYUNDAT

SHC1285C

JOB NO. 305141176

MODEL. 1 - 40

ODOMKTER READING

DATE OF REG 08.12.2016

DATE/TIME IN 12.04.2018 08:30

CHASSIS CODE KMHT.R41UMHU097152

S/No Part No.

Description: 3P 11.04.18

CONTACT NO: 63387288

Oty Unit Price %Disc

Net:

PART REQUISITION

0001

603.60

482.88

17.60

0002 04-01-0101-0111 HYUNDAL BUMPER COVER CLIP

10 2,20 20.00

20.00

500.48

JOB NATURE

0001 1. 0002

PANEL HEATING

200.00

200.00

0003

SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE REMOVE/RRFIX REVERSE SENSOR

200.00

200.00

SUB-TOTAL

SUB-TOTAL

20.00

20.00

420.00

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORTDELGRO

Head Office:

205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No. 8010010 91368089 984.91

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Bratitell Road Singapore \$79701 Marrine + 85 6363 6290 Faccinic + 65 6290 9755

Workshops

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969 363 Sin Meg Drive Singapore 675717 45 Pandan Riset Singapore 809286 24 Serolo Loop Singapore 758116 7 Surgel Kadut Way Singapore 728791 501 Yishan Industria Park A Singapore 7887 520 Utri Flood 3 Singapore 408649

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W

8010010

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

#24-01 S SHENTON WAY AXA TOWER SINGAPORE SG 068811

CONTACT NO: 63387288

AKHCIR NO SHC1285C

INV. NO/DATK 91368089 17.04.2018

MAKE HYUNDAI JOB NO. 305141176

MODEL. I - 40

ODOMICTER READING

DATE OF REG 08.12.2016

DATK/TIME IN 12.04.2018 08:30

CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMHU097152

Items total

920.48

Add GST @

7,000 %

64:43

Invoice amount

984.91

Issued by

: KATHERINETAN 17.04.2018 15:14:38

(LSO/5 Repair t

Payment Type/Term: /Credit 30 days

PLEASE EXAMINE THIS INVOICE IMMEDIATELY DIFON NECESTY AND ADVISE THE COMPANY OF ANY EFFICIES (III INSCREMENT)

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORDELGIQ

Head Office:

205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

BANK/CHQ No. ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. **AMOUNT** 91368089 984.91 8010010

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

Our Ref: CT18040298

Date: 17 April 2018



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

11/04/2018 @ 19:30 hrs

ALONG

MAXWELL RD X JUNCTION SHENTON WAY.

INVOLVING

SHC5960K

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHC1285C (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to SIM KIM KHOON IC NO S0278362B a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$117.00 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

SHC1285C

	O					
•	Aug og power	NAME OF DRIVER MILEAGE READING		HOURS OPERATED (TIME)		
DATE	NAME OF DRIVER	MILEAGE READING	TRAVELLED (KM)	FROM	то	
12/4/18	Accident ?		110	0830		
13/4/18	Repair (F7	out	1_v'	1730	
THXI	towed SIN		ceshep.			
	t N	15				
			X			
	181			N		
	S.W					
			1			
2					A	



Page 1 of 1 Merimen e-Claims

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Direct Settlement

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt		Adi S	Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Stat	Status Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case		
Main	12 Apr 2018		12 Apr 2018 16:44 Edit Adj Rpt	5\$920.	48 stimates	200	20.48 w Rpt		Rep			
	Main) R	eference	l (Claim Deta	ils		Documents		1.	Show All	
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DI	ETAILS					[Created	by insurer]				
Insured:	TRANS-C	AB SERVICES PT	ELTD, Co. Reg. N	io.: 200303	878K	- 1						
Main Claimant:	COMFORT	TRANSPORTAT	ION PTE LTD, Co	Reg. No.:	19930382	1R						
Vehicle Re No.:	SHC128	SHC1285C					11/04/2018 00:00 - :59 [16 Months and 3 Days From LTA Reg Date (Man Yr)]					
Claim Type	e: TP / C0473003 Policy/Cove Note No.:						P1680520 (Comprehensive)					
Vehicle Rei No. (Insured):		SHC5960K				t):	MCOM0015					
thorning to the state of the					Excess:		S\$5,000.00					
Repairer:	ComfortD	elGro Engineerii	ng Pte Ltd (Loyan	g) 59 Loya	ng Drive, 5	08969	9 Loyang - 1	el: 6214 8300				
Handling Insurer:	AXA Insu	rance Pte Ltd (H	Q) - Tel: 6338 728	8 [Hand	ed by Stac	ey N	g - 6880 43	51]				
Claimant's Insurer:	India Int	ernational Insur	ance Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Tel: 634	76100							
Adjuster:	23/04/20		Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561	. [Handled	by KA	ALVIN ANG	WEI KUN] [I	Final R	pt due		
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RE	CEIVED						Vies	IIA w	Compos	ie Case Mai	
		: C0473003/P16 : WP / New TP /	80520 Assignment - C047	73003/P1	680520							
ALL ASS	CIATED TAS	KS-				10	iew All S	earch Tasks C	reate Nev	u Tack	Complete	

No results.

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 2

Claim Documents

*SHC1285C (C0473003)
[SHC5960K]
TP
COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD
Apr 11 2018 12:00AM
[TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD]
ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

:00	load Documents U	pload Photos Compose New Letter Upload Video Upload Audio	View	View in Brow	ser v
Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per	page 🗸	7
Nα	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Prin
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	_
Ass	essment Reports		1 per	page V	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	-
1	16/04/18 16:01	Adjuster Immediate Advice	0	Load HTM	
Pho	tos/Images		3 per s	page V	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	bindrated	Thumbnail	-
1	17/04/18 07:49	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
2	17/04/18 07:49	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
3	17/04/18 07:49	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
4	17/04/18 07:51	General View	0	Load JPG	3
5	17/04/18 07:51	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	17/04/18 07:51	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	17/04/18 07:51	General View	0	Load JPG	V
8	17/04/18 07:51	General View	0	Load JPG	1
9	17/04/18 07:51	General View	0	Load JPG	12
10	17/04/18 07:51	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	17/04/18 07:51	General View	0	Load JPG	V
12	17/04/18 07:51	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	17/04/18 07:51	General View	0	Load JPG	V
14	17/04/18 07:51	General View	0	Load JPG	V
15	17/04/18 07:51	General View	0	Load JPG	V
16	17/04/18 07:51	General View	0	Load JPG	V
17	17/04/18 07:51	General View	0	Load JPG	V
18	17/04/18 07:51	General View	0	Load JPG	V
19	17/04/18 07:51	General View	0	Load JPG	V
20	17/04/18 07:51	General View	0	Load JPG	V
21	17/04/18 07:51	General View	0	Load JPG	V
22	17/04/18 07:51	General View	0	Load JPG	V
23	17/04/18 07:51	General View	0	Load JPG	V
24	17/04/18 07:51	General View	0	Load JPG	V
25	17/04/18 07:51	General View		Load JPG	V
	Contract Contract Contract	di security del control de la control de		- In terms	
	umentation	Fazon-water-water-water-water-	1 per p	per la company de la company d	V
Vo	Finalized On	AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)	-	Thumbnail	Print
1	12/04/18 14:16	ESTIMATE & GIA TP_ABS	0	Load PDF	-
2	12/04/18 14:16	EMAIL_ABS	0	Load PDF	_
3	12/04/18 14:20	LIST OF SURVEY_ABS	0	Load PDF	-

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

Let	ters/Corresponder	ices	1 per i	page V	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
4	12/04/18 16:33	FROM TP - SJE	0	Load TIF	
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	18/04/18 00:10	TP ESTIMATE + TOWING	0	Load POF	
2	25/06/18 14:41	OI GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
3	05/07/18 14:54	LETTER TO OI	0	Load PDF	
4	07/08/18 08:17	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
5	07/08/18 08:17	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
6	07/08/18 08:17	DISCHARGE VOUCHER	0	Load PDF	
7	07/08/18 08:17	RENTAL RECEIPT	0	Load PDF	
8	07/08/18 08:17	LOD	0	Load PDF	

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured.			
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)			
			^
			~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.			

Preview Page 1 of 1

NOTE: TO	BE COMPL	FTED BY	SURV	/EYOR

ΓEAM		
$I = \Omega NI$		
	1 - C	1 DA

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:	SHC59	60K (In	isd veh)	Ĥ.	Мо	del:	- 1		AI 140 1.7 D CRDI F/L
	SHC12	85C (T	P veh)				4	ABS AIR	RBAG 4DR (A)
Date of Accident:	11/04/2	018							
Global Sum Settlem	[.]	, ,	Ver			Ma			
Repair Estimate	ient .	[]	Yes	: \$	[X]	No 1,316.61			
1201				: \$		984.91			
Final Repair Cost Loss of Token Sum				-	_		-	00 40	at 650 00 and day
				: \$		100.00			s at \$50.00 per day
Rental (if any)				: \$		234.00	2	day	/S
LTA / GIA Search F	ee			: \$		0.00			
Others:				: \$		0.00			
	-			: \$		707272727			
Final Settlement Su				: \$		1,318.91			
Is Third Party World below)	kshop GI	A Reg	istered?		[X]	YES []	NO	(Kindly indicate
A) For Non GIA R	egistere	d Work	shop:		Agre	ed Liability			(%)
B) For GIA Regist	ered Wo	rkshop	<u>o:</u>		BOL 27		e: Yes/	Ne E	OLA Scenario No:
BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liab	1111111			chain		essed Liabilities and for ca			(%) DLA does not apply.
Remarks									
				_					
Payment Instruction	n: Payee	's Bre	akdown						
1) ComfortDelGro	Enginee	ring Pt	e Ltd			: \$			1,318.91
2)						: \$			
3)						: \$			
					122	/.X.=)			
JOANNE I	LEE KHA	NG MI	N			Aug 018			
LKK Auto C	onsultant	s Pte L	.td		D	ate			

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

Page 1 of 4 Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg No. 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CC4/AXA18006970/K1EA3Q2

D4FDGU694113

07/08/2018 Date:

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Policy No: P1680520 Claimant Vehicle SHC1285C Insured Vehicle No: SHC5960K

No:

Date of Loss: 11/04/2018 Nature of Claim: TP Claim No: C0473003

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No: SHC1285C

HYUNDAI 140, 1.7 D CRDI F/L ABS AIRBAG 4DR Engine No: Make & Model:

(A)

Reg. Date: 08/12/2016 (Man. Year: 2016) Chassis No: KMHLB41UMHU097152

Colour: Odometer: 124021 km Blue

Engine Capacity: 1685 cc Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes

Yes Engine Modification: Pre-accident Condition: Handbrake (Serviceable):

CONDITION OF TYRES

205/60 R16 Front Tyre Size: 205/60 R16 Rear Tyre Size: Front Left Side: Rear Left Side: Hankook 7 mm Hankook 7 mm Hankook 7 mm Front Right Side: Hankook 7 mm Rear Right Side:

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
	500.48	500.48	0.00	0.00
	0.00	0.00	0.00	
	730.00	420.00	310.00	42.47
	0.00	0.00	0.00	
	0.00	0.00	0.00	
al (S\$)	1,230.48	920.48	310.00	25.19
% (S\$)	86.13	64.43	21.70	25.19
nt (S\$)	1,316.61	984.91	331.70	25.19
Use (2.0 x S\$	50.00/day) (S\$)	100.00		
ital (2.0 x S\$1	17.00/day) (S\$)	234.00		
Ne	ett Liability (S\$)	1,318.91		
	6 (S\$) t (S\$) Use (2.0 x S\$ tal (2.0 x S\$1	500.48 0.00 730.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1 (S\$) 1,230.48 6 (S\$)	500.48 0.00 0.00 730.00 420.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0	500.48 500.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 730.00 420.00 310.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1 (S\$) 1,230.48 920.48 310.00 6 (S\$) 86.13 64.43 21.70 1 (S\$) 1,316.61 984.91 331.70 Use (2.0 x S\$50.00/day) (S\$) 100.00 tal (2.0 x S\$117.00/day) (S\$) 234.00

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment: 12/04/2018

Date Inspected: 13/04/2018 Inspected At: ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

> (Loyang) 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Estimated Period of Repair: 2.0 days Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WEI KUN Manager: Asher Sng Rong Yi

NOTE. This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen_p... 7/8/2018

Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

REPAIR DETAILS

Referen	ce	
Part Source:	: MRM-SG	Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 06 Aug 2018)
Parts:	143	HYUNDAI I40 1.7 D CRDI F/L ABS AIRBAG 4DR (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)
Labour:	Repairer's	(Price-denominated Standard List)
Print Code:	(Unsubmitted	f, no print-code for SHC1285C)
Validity:		ates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page
Further Info	Items/values	not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1		*REAR BUMPER (CONSISTENT)	Deformed	603.60 FL	*603.60 FL
1		*REAR BUMPER CLIPS (CONSISTENT)	Necessary	22.00 FL	*22.00 FL
anchise	part. L=ListIte	mDisc.	Leave to the same than the same	1 104 1030 114 117	A-100 - 1-00-11
			Sub Total (S\$)	625.60	625.60
		- List Item Discount on L Item	s 20.00/20.00% (S\$)_	125.12	125.12
			Total Parts (S\$)	500.48	500.48
	Qty 1 1 anchise	1	1 *REAR BUMPER (CONSISTENT) 1 *REAR BUMPER CLIPS (CONSISTENT) anchise part. L=ListItemDisc.	1 *REAR BUMPER (CONSISTENT) Deformed 1 *REAR BUMPER CLIPS (CONSISTENT) Necessary anchise part. L=ListHemDisc. Sub Total (S\$) - List Item Discount on L Items 20.00/20.00% (S\$)	1 *REAR BUMPER (CONSISTENT) Deformed 603.60 FL 1 *REAR BUMPER CLIPS (CONSISTENT) Necessary 22.00 FL anchise part. L=ListHemDisc. Sub Total (S\$) 625.60 - List Item Discount on L Items 20.00/20.00% (S\$) 125.12

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	PANEL BEATING	New	250.00	200.00
2	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE	New	250.00	200.00
3	WIRING CHARGE	New	50.00	0.00
4	TOWING CHARGE	New	60.00	0.00
5	R/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR	New	120.00	20.00
		Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	730.00	420.00
	Report	was unsubmitted during this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >